
DANCING TIL DUSKDANCING TIL DUSK

6-9:30 p.m.
Freeway Park ◘ Hing Hay Park 
Pier 62 ◘ Westlake Park
Free, live music and social dancing (no 
experience or partner required).
◘ 6 p.m. - one-hour beginner lesson
◘ 7 p.m. - Let the dancing begin!
Visit www.danceforjoy.biz for more information.

Westlake Park, Thu., July 7............................Salsa
Hing Hay Park, Tue., July 12......................... Blues
Westlake Park, Thu., July 14.......Big Band Swing
Hing Hay Park, Tue., July 19....................D'Jango
	 Reinhardt Style Swing
Westlake Park, Thu., July 21............... Roadhouse
	 Rock 'n Roll
Hing Hay Park, Tue., July 26..............Rock 'n Roll
	 Revival
Westlake Park, Thu., July 28....................... Variety
Hing Hay Park, Tue., Aug. 2.... Lindy Hop, Swing
Freeway Park, Thu., Aug. 4......................... Tango
Pier 62, Tue., Aug. 9.................................... Zydeco
Freeway Park, Thu., Aug. 11......................Country 	
Pier 62, Tue., Aug. 16..............Honky Tonk, Swing
Freeway Park, Thu., Aug. 18............... Lindy Hop,  

Swing
Pier 62, Tue., Aug. 23...............West Coast Swing
Freeway Park, Thu., Aug. 25...............Ball Rouge	
Pier 62, Tue., Aug. 30...............Blues, Soul & Funk

ARTS AND CRAFTSARTS AND CRAFTS

LANTERN PAINTING PARTIES
Freeway Park, Seneca Plaza
Paint a canvas that will be made into a 
lantern for Freeway Parks annual art-
lantern installation.
Thu., Aug. 4, 11, 18, 25; Sept. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29  
12-2 p.m.

LECTURES & STORYTELLING
Hing Hay Park
Wed., July 20, 27; Aug. 3, 10 ◘ 12-1 p.m.

CENTER CITY CINEMACENTER CITY CINEMA

6-11 p.m. Unless otherwise noted 
Join us for movies under the stars! Pre-movie 
activities start at 7 p.m. and the movie begins 
at dusk.

Fri., July 8	 Cascade Playground
	 Forbidden Planet
Fri., July 22	 Cascade Playground
	 King Richard
Sat., Aug. 6	 Hing Hay Park
	 Yellow Rose
Sat., Aug. 13	 Hing Hay Park
	 Big Hero 6
Sat., Aug. 20	 Hing Hay Park
	 Monster Hunt (Mandarin with 
	 English Subtitles)
Sat., Aug. 27	 Hing Hay Park
	 Maika (Vietnamese with 
	 English Subtitles)

Freeway Park pre-movie activities start at  
7:30 p.m. and the movie begins at dusk.

Fri., Aug. 5	 Freeway Park
	 Raya and the Last Dragon
Fri., Aug. 12	 Freeway Park
	 Spider Man: No Way Home
Fri., Aug. 19	 Freeway Park
	 The Big Lebowski
Fri., Aug. 26	 Freeway Park
	 In the Heights 

DANCING ‘TIL DUSK FUNDRAISER 
Golden Gardens Bathhouse
Fri., Sept. 9 ◘ With KGB | Waltz and more!
6-9 p.m.

FAMILY FUNFAMILY FUN

PARTY IN THE PARKS!
Join us for a party in the park that will 
include music and entertainment, mini golf, 
dueling pianos, glass blowing, food trucks 
and happy hour (4-7 p.m.). May - August
Occidental Square Park
Tuesdays ◘ 11 a.m.-7 p.m.
Westlake Park
Thursdays ◘ 11 a.m.-7 p.m.

IN BLOOM
Freeway Park, Seneca Plaza
Come celebrate the bounty of the summer 
landscape in Freeway Park!
Sat., June 25 ◘ 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

FOUNTAIN FESTIVAL
Freeway Park, Seneca Plaza
Celebrate the return of Freeway Park’s 
greatest architectural feature, the gorgeous 
Canyon and Cascade fountains! Cool off 
with a variety of water games, sprinklers 
and sweet summer treats. Free food, iced 
coffees, and Italian sodas.
Sat., Aug. 27 ◘ 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

FALL FESTIVAL	
Freeway Park, Fri., Oct. 7 ◘ 4-7 p.m.

PARK PUPS SPOOKTACULAR
Freeway Park, Fri., Oct. 28 ◘ 5-7 p.m.



FITNESSFITNESS

CHINESE DANCE
Hing Hay Park
Wed., May 25, June 1, 8, 22, 29; July 6, 13,  
20, 27; Aug. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31; Sept. 7, 14 
10:30-11:30 a.m.

EXERCISE CLASS
Hing Hay Park
Fri., June 17, 24; July 1, 8, 15, 22, 29;  
Aug. 5, 12, 19, 26; Sept. 9, 16 ◘ 10-11 a.m.

TAI CHI
Hing Hay Park
Tue., May 24, 31; June 7, 14, 21, 28; 
July 5, 12, 19, 26; Aug. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30;  
Sept. 6, 13 ◘ 10:30-11:30 a.m.

WAC FITNESS CLASSES (YOGA)
Freeway Park
Tue., July 12, 19, 26; Aug. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 
12-1 p.m.

WAC FITNESS CLASSES (ZUMBA)
Freeway Park 
Mon., July 11, 18, 25; Aug. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29
5:30-6:30 p.m.

COMMUNITY CENTERSCOMMUNITY CENTERS
International District/Chinatown   
Community Center
719 8th Ave. S, 206-233-0042

@InternationalDistrictCC

PARKSPARKS
 = park includes children's play area  

Bell Street Park, 3rd and Bell St. 
www.downtownseattleparks.com

@BellStreetPark
Cascade Playground, 333 Pontius Ave. N 
www.cascadeplayground.org

@cascadeplayground
Denny Park, 100 Dexter Ave. N 
www.friendsofdennypark.org

@friendsofdennypark;  @friendsofdennypark
Freeway Park, 700 Seneca St.
www.freewayparkassociation.org

@freewayparkseattle;  @freewayparkseattle
Hing Hay Park, 423 Maynard Ave. S
International Children’s Park, 700 S Lane St. 
Lake Union Park, 860 Terry Ave. N
www.atlakeunionpark.org
Occidental Square, 117 S Washington St. 
www.downtownseattleparks.com

@occidentalsquare
Pier 62, 1951 Alaskan Way
Pioneer Square Park, 100 Yesler Way
Plymouth Pillars Park, Boren Ave. and Pike St.

@PlymouthPillars
Victor Steinbrueck Park, 2001 Western Ave.
Waterfront Park, 1301 Alaskan Way

@WaterfrontSeattle
Westlake Park, 401 Pine St. 
www.downtownseattleparks.com

@WestlakePark
Center City Parks: 206-684-7710
www.seattle.gov/parks/downtown

@SeattleCenterCityParks
Seattle Parks and Recreation: 206-684-4075
www.seattle.gov/parks

@SeattleParksandRecreation
@SeattleParksandRec
@SeattleParks

Center City Parks

SUMMER
SCHEDULE

2022

GAMESGAMES

MAHJONG
Hing Hay Park
Mon., June 13, 20, 27; July 11, 18, 25; Aug. 1, 
8, 15, 22, 29 ◘ 10 a.m.-2 p.m.

PING PONG
Hing Hay Park
Fri., June 15, 22, 29; Aug. 5, 19, 26 ◘ 1-5 p.m.
Tournament: Fri., July 8, 12, Sept. 9 ◘ 1-5 p.m.

MUSIC AND CONCERTSMUSIC AND CONCERTS

SEATTLE CHAMBER MUSIC EVENTS
Freeway Park, Seneca Plaza
Live Concert, Wed., June 29 
11 a.m.-12:30 p.m.
Live Concert and Film Screening 
Thu., July 28 ◘ 7-10 p.m.

BREWS & TUNES
Freeway Park, Seneca Plaza
Live music, a beer garden, and a food truck 
every Tuesday in August.
Tue., Aug. 2 - Tomo Nakayama
Tue., Aug. 9 - Warren Dunes
Tue., Aug. 16 - Great American Train Wreck
Tue., Aug. 23 - Brittany Davis
Tue., Aug. 30 - TBD
4:30-6:30 p.m.

DOWNTOWN SUMMER SOUNDS CONCERTS
Free live music at a variety of locations 
throughout downtown Seattle.

Lunchtime from 12-1:30 p.m.
Tue., July 5	 Westlake Park
Thu., July 14	 Occidental Square
Tue., July 19	 Westlake Park
Wed., July 20	 Freeway Park 
Fri., July 22	 Denny Park, 
Thu., July 28	 Occidental Square
Tue., Aug. 2	 Westlake Park 
Thu., Aug. 11	 Occidental Square 
Tue., Aug. 16	 Westlake Park
Fri., Aug. 19	 Denny Park
Thu., Aug. 25	 Occidental Square
Wed., Aug. 31	 Denny Park 
Thu., Sept. 8	 Occidental Square 

Late Afternoon from 4-6 p.m.
Fri., July 8	 Bell Street Park 
Tue., July 12	 Westlake Park
Thu., July 21	 Occidental Square
Tue., July 26	 Westlake Park 
Thu., Aug. 4	 Occidental Square
Tue., Aug. 9	 Westlake Park 
Thu., Aug. 18	 Occidental Square
Tue., Aug. 23	 Westlake Park 
Thu., Sept. 1	 Occidental Square
Tue., Sept. 6	 Westlake Park 

Evenings from 6-7 p.m.
Fri., Aug. 12	 Bell Street Park
Tue., Aug. 30	 Westlake Park
Fri., Sept. 9	 Bell Street Park 

BUSKER SERIESBUSKER SERIES

BELL STREET BUSKERS
Bell Street Park
The series started in March and goes through 
October 2022.
5-7 p.m.

BUSKERS AT FREEWAY PARK
Freeway Park, Seneca Plaza
Monday-Friday, June-August
12-2 p.m.Please check our website for  

updated program information.
www.seattle.gov/parks/downtown


